

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 132

Imphal, Tuesday, August 31, 2021

(Bhadra 9, 1943)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: REVENUE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 31st August, 2021

No. LDM/2/2021-Rev-Revenue: It is hereby notified for general information under rule 39 of the Manipur Land Revenue and Land Reforms Rules, 1961 read with Section 26 of the Manipur Land Revenue and Land Reforms Act, 1960 that Revenue Survey of the area specified in the Schedule below shall be made as an extension of 70-Tairenpokpi Revenue village of SDC Circle, Salam of Lamsang Sub-Division, Imphal West District with a view to the settlement of land revenue and to the preparation of record -of-rights connected therewith.

Schedule

Stretch of un-surveyed land situated in SDC circle Salam, under Lamsang Sub Division, Imphal West District and bounded

on the north by:

70- Talrenpokpi Revenue village,

on the south by:

71- Khongkhakhul Revenue village,

on the east by :

70- Tairenpokpi and 71- Khongkhakhul, Revenue villages

on the west by :

HIIIs.

Further, in exercise of the powers conferred under section 166 of the Manipur Land Revenue and Land Reforms Act, 1960, the power of the Deputy Commissioner, Imphal West except those under chapter 7 of the Act in respect of the area specified in the schedule above is delegated to the Director, Settlement and Land Records, Manipur with effect from the date of publication of this notification in the Manipur Gazette until the close of Revenue Survey.

R.K. DINESH SINGH, Commissioner (Revenue), Government of Manipur.